



The Zonta Club of Lafayette invites you to support our "uplifting" event and be a part of our

## Thirteenth Annual Zonta Club of Lafayette Art Bra Event "Save ze Tataz"

Please help us celebrate an important milestone for the women and men who have triumphed over breast cancer. Just as women and men are never too young to be aware of the risks of breast cancer, people are never too young to start supporting breast cancer education, treatment, prevention, and advocacy.

Join us on Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 5:30 pm at the River Oaks Event Center Vermilion Room Kaliste Saloom Road @ Hugh Wallis Road, Lafayette, LA. Celebrate an evening in the company of breast cancer survivors, some of whom will model the amazing art bras created by local artists, friends, family, celebrities, and even themselves. Mix, mingle, and enjoy fellowship, dinner, and drinks. Our keynote speaker will provide the latest breast healthcare updates. You will have an opportunity to bid on art bras in the live auction, as well as our silent auctions. Tickets for "Save ze Tataz" will be available at \$50.00/person on Eventbrite, by mail or at the door.

Once again, our Celebrity Auctioneer will guide you through all our fantastic items.

All funds raised will benefit scholarships, local service, and advocacy projects of the Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation, Inc.

The Zonta Club of Lafayette was chartered in 1978 and remains a vital part of the community, providing scholarships to young women in high school, college, and post-graduate studies, in addition to women who are 'head of household'. Community service projects include Faith House of Acadiana, S.A.N.E., the Family Justice Center of Acadiana, Girls On The Run, Purse Period Project, Theo's Project for Homeless Children, and more. The Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation, Inc. is a not-for-profit 501(c)3 organization with tax id #27-1062266. Should you wish to attend or require additional information, please get in touch with me at kdlestelle@gmail.com or 337.277.0014 or ZontaLafayette@gmail.com.

We appreciate your consideration.

Karen Lestelle
Event Chairman



## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

We believe this event will continue to generate enormous participation and publicity because it is the only event of its kind in Lafayette.

We respectfully ask that you spend some of your advertising dollars with us or donate to our Foundation. Either or both will be greatly appreciated and allow us, the Zonta Club of Lafayette, to continue advancing the status of women and building a better world for women and girls.

## **Sponsorship Categories:**

**\$2000 &+ "Event Sponsor"** – Includes Special Recognition, reserved table for 8, one Art Bra Entry, and acknowledgment in all media releases (print, TV, radio)

**\$1000** "The Full Coverage Sponsor" – Includes a reserved table for 8, one Art Bra Entry, and acknowledgment in all media releases (print, TV, radio)

**\$750** "The Pink Ribbon Sponsor" – Includes 6 Event tickets, one Art Bra Entry, and listed in all print media

**\$500** "The Strapless Sponsor" – Includes 4 Event tickets, one Art Bra Entry, and listed in the event program

\$100 – \$499.99 "The Support" Sponsor" – Listed in the event program

Sponsor Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Alternate Contact Information:
Logo attached: Yes No

Additional Art Bra Event Tickets are available at \$50.00/person through Eventbrite, by mail or at the door.

Please make your check payable to the Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation Inc. and mail along with this form to Paulette Yandle, Treasurer, 152 Inez Lane, Lafayette, LA 70506 (337.278.6065 cell).

For more information: Karen Lestelle, Event Chairperson, at 337.277.0014 or kdlestelle@gmail.com

